PTO/SB/21 (02-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
to a collection of information unless it displays a volid CMP.

O'IOO' IIIO I BIOCHOIX NOODO OF 1000, 100 IO	Application Number	on of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.
		09/587,026
TRANSMITTAL	Filing Date	June 5, 2000
FORM	First Named Inventor	Eliot I. Bernstein
(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)	Art Unit	2721
	Examiner Name	Unknown
Т	Attorney Docket Number	OTINIOWI
Total Number of Pages in This Submission	Attorney Docket Number	
ENCLOSURES (Check all that apply)		
Fee Transmittal Form Fee Attached Amendment/Reply After Final Affidavits/declaration(s) Extension of Time Request Express Abandonment Request Information Disclosure Statement Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53	Drawing(s) Licensing-related Papers Petition Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Addr Terminal Disclaimer Request for Refund CD, Number of CD(s)	After Allowance communication to Technology Center (TC) Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to TC (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Proprietary Information Status Letter Other Enclosure(s) (please Identify below): Inventor Change Form Petition Request to Suspend Application
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT		
Firm Eliot I. Bernstein		
or President		
Individual name Iviewit Holeting		
Date February 25, 2004		
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO or deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below.		
Typed or printed name Eliot I. Bergstein		
Signature		Date February 25, 2004
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to		

Inis collection of information/is/required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USP10 process) an application. Configentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to 2 hours to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USP10. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.



IVIEWIT HOLDINGS, INC.

Eliot I. Bernstein

Founder

Direct Dial: 561.364.4240

VIA - FASCIMILE

Wednesday, February 11, 2004

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks

Re: <u>CHANGE OF INVENTOR REQUEST - DECEPTIVE INTENTION</u> CLAIMED - US SERIAL NO. 09 587 026

Dear Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks:

Please let the attached changed of inventors request serve as an official request pursuant Section 37CFR 1.48. Whereby, intent to commit fraud is the listed reason.

Very truly your,

Eliot I Bernstein

President

I View It Holdings, Inc. and any/all affiliates



U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Wednesday, February 11, 2004 Page 2 of 3

CHANGE OF INVENTOR REQUEST US SERIAL NO. 09 587 026 PURSUANT TO 37CFR 1.48

DECEPTIVE INTENTION CLAIMED

I, Eliot I. Bernstein, as acting President of Iviewit and its affiliates, and as a named inventor on this application, hereby request that the true and correct inventors be added or subtracted to properly name the inventors of this application.

The listed inventors for this application are:

Eliot I. Bernstein Zakirul Shirajee

The true and correct inventors for this application are:

Eliot I. Bernstein Zakirul Shirajee Jude Rosario

The reason for this correction:

The true and correct inventors have been left off since the creation of the inventions and despite the fact that after the initial errors, successive counsel has failed to file the corrections despite repeated attempts with counsel to get the corrections to the patent office. Initially, attorney Raymond Joao of Meltzer, Lippe, Goldstein, Wolf & Schlissel, P.C., ("MLGS") knowingly, with malice and intent to commit fraud upon the USPTO, left inventors off all of the Provisional applications after obtaining their signatures and disclosures in meetings, as well as, the subsequent Non Provisional Filings and PCT Filings Joao made. He was terminated as counsel for this and other patent malfeasances.

Foley & Lardner (attorneys William Dick, Douglas Boehm & Steven Becker) ("FL") were then hired to make corrections to the patents and get the correct inventors listed. Again, it was fully disclosed who the correct inventors were to each of these attorneys and they found that Raymond Joao had failed to properly list them. Upon finding out about the correct inventors, FL succeeding counsel to (MLGS) stated that the corrections were being made. After meeting with and taking disclosures and signatures of the true inventors, FL failed to make the corrections knowingly, with malice and intent to commit fraud on the USPTO. Further, in instances where Brain G. Utley is a listed inventor, FL added inventor Brian G. Utley, knowingly, with malice and intent to commit fraud upon the USPTO, knowing that he was not an inventor in any material way to the patents.



U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Wednesday, February 11, 2004 Page 3 of 3

Finally, in instances where inventors have been partially added back on the applications when they were filed as Non-Provisional from Provisional, these are further still not corrected entirely as some of the true and correct inventors were dropped and replaced by Brian G. Utley, who should not be on any applications and replaced with the true and correct inventors cited above.

Finally, Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP (attorneys Norman Zafman, Thomas Coester and Farzad Amini) the last attorneys of record handling the patents, also failed to file the correct inventors knowingly, with malice and intent to further perpetrate and cover up such fraud of prior attorneys to the USPTO, after repeatedly being requested to change them.

At all times, all attorneys were fully cognizant of the true inventors and not only failed to correct them but failed to report the prior counsels misconduct in these matters to the OED Director or any other department at the USPTO.

Currently, I am listed on the patents for examination purposes and after reviewing the inventors listed have determined on behalf of Iviewit and its affiliates, and, on my own behalf as an original inventor at the time of creation, that the true inventors are as listed above. I was there at the time of invention and all times relevant hereto and swear that all of the following are true and correct statements to the best of my knowledge.

These issues and many other of attorney misconduct in the above mentioned application are currently under a pending investigation with the Director of OED whom advised me to begin correcting the inventor issues with the USPTO Examiners.

Signed on this 11th day of February 2004

By:

Eliot I. Bernstein

President Iyjewit and any/all affiliates

Eliøt I. Bernstein

Inventor



IVIEWIT HOLDINGS, INC.

Eliot I. Bernstein Founder Direct Dial: 561,364.4240

VIA - FASCIMILE

Wednesday, February 25, 2004

United States Patent and Trademark Office Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks

Re: REQUEST TO SUSPEND APPLICATION – INTENT TO DECIEVE AND COMMITT FRAUD UPON THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE (USPTO) IS CLAIMED

US SERIAL NO. 09 587 026

Dear Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks:

Please let the attached Request to Suspend Application request serve as an official request to have this application suspended for a 6-month period. Whereby, intent to commit fraud on the USPTO is the listed reason.

Very truly yours,

Eliot I Bernstein

President

I View It Holdings, Inc. and any/all affiliates



U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Wednesday, February 25, 2004 Page 2 of 2

REQUEST TO SUSPEND APPLICATION US SERIAL NO. 09 587 026 INTENT TO DECIEVE AND COMMITT FRAUD UPON THE USPTO

I, Eliot I. Bernstein, as acting President of Iviewit and its affiliates, and as a named inventor on this application, hereby request that this application be immediately suspended until the true and correct inventors can be added and the wrong inventors removed from this Non Provisional application <u>09 587 026</u> to properly name the inventors of this invention. Further, due to failed disclosures and missing content in the application and it's predecessor Provisional application, we await investigation by the OED offices whom has advised that suspending this application is desired course of action until the problems can be dealt with and attempted to be rectified. The problems are explained in the attached inventor change form that is simultaneously being submitted with this request for suspension.

I make this request on behalf of Iviewit and its affiliates and, on my own behalf as an original inventor at the time of creation, I was there at the time of invention and all times relevant hereto, and, swear that all of the following statements are true and correct statements to the best of my knowledge.

Signed on this 25th day of February 2004,

By:

Eliot I. Bernstein

President Aviewit and any/all affiliates

Eliot I. Bernstein

Inventor